Republic of the Philippines Province of Iloilo Municipality of Mina ---000---

Office of the Sangguniang Bayan

RESOLUTION No. 2018 - 048

RESOLUTION REQUESTING FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE FROM THE ILOILO PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT THROUGH THE GOVERNOR, HON. ARTHUR D. DEFENSOR SR., IN THE AMOUNT OF FIFTY THOUSAND PESOS (P50,000.00) TO AUGMENT EXPENSES FOR TANOD SKILLS ENHANCEMENT TRAINING IN THE MUNICIPALITY OF MINA

WHEREAS, the Municipal Government of Mina, in its quest to maintain peace and prosperity, proposes to conduct Tanod Skills Enhancement Training for all its tanod members and kagawads chairs on Peace and Order of 22 barangays;

WHEREAS, a project proposal to this effect was prepared to capacitate all concerned on disaster response, maintenance of peace and order and self defense through a combination of capacity building intervention;

WHEREAS, as per proposal hereto attached, expenses will reach up to One Hundred Fifty Eight Thousand Eight Hundred Pesos (P158,800.00) which is quite bigger than what is available we have in our Municipality and in the 22 barangays;

WHEREAS, in view of this, and in order to pursue with this activity the LGU of Mina deemed it necessary to request an augmentation fund of Fifty Thousand Pesos (P50,000.00) to complete the needed total amount as reflected in the project proposal for this activity.

NOW, THEREFORE:

BE IT RESOLVED by the Sangguniang Bayan of Mina, Province of Iloilo to pass a RESOLUTION REQUESTING FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE FROM THE ILOILO PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT THROUGH THE GOVERNOR, HON. ARTHUR D. DEFENSOR SR., IN THE AMOUNT OF FIFTY THOUSAND PESOS (P50,000.00) TO AUGMENT EXPENSES FOR TANOD SKILLS ENHANCEMENT TRAINING IN THE MUNICIPALITY OF MINA.

ADOPTED this **22**nd day of March **2018**, on motion of **Hon. Juanito D. Grabato Jr.**, duly seconded by **Hon. Jose G. Salanio Jr.**.

APPROVED.	
I hereby certify to the correctness of the	foregoing Resolution.
ATTESTED:	(SGD.) MA. DAISY P. PARREÑO Secretary to the Sanggunian
(SGD.)HON. BERNARDINO P. CHICHIRITA Presiding Officer	APPROVED:

(SGD.) HON. REY P. GRABATO Municipal Mayor

BPC/jma/Res.#2018-048/mayorsoffice